
12/21/23, 3:46 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10443122 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10443122

Procuring Entity BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES CARAGA

Title RFQ-Construction of various project of BFAR Caraga Region

Area of Delivery Agusan Del Norte,Surigao Del Norte,Surigao Del Sur

Solicitation Number: RFQ-182-2023

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Construction Projects

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 2,784,557.51 

Delivery Period: 90 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Elvera Base Sayas
BAC Secretariat
Peñaranda Street,
Barangay Taft
Surigao City
Surigao Del Norte
Philippines 8400
63-909-4817511

bac.caraga@bfar.da.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 6

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 22/12/2023

Last Updated / Time 21/12/2023 15:37 PM

Closing Date / Time 28/12/2023 17:00 PM

Description
 
Note:

- For queries and requesting (RFQ) form
- visit our website (Caraga.bfar.da.gov.ph)
- Standard form of our RFQ form shall be accepted, herewith attached in post to the PHILGEPS.
- Submit your quotation seal and label with reference number/project tittle, at BFAR 13 SURIGAO CITY, SURIGAO DEL
NORTE
- Attach for the following requirements:
1. PHILGEPS REGISTRATION
2. BUSINESS PERMIT
3. Certificate of Registration (BIR)
4. Omnibus Sworn Statement

Unit Description Quantity
LOT 1 .Officially use for Post Harvest Building at Masao ,Butuan City
Construction of Elevated Water Tank for Post Harvest Building
sq.m. Clearing and Layout 16.00
cu.m Structure Excavation 4.00
cu.m. Embankment form Structure Excavation 2.88
cu.m Gravel Bedding 1.00
kgs. Reinforcement Steel Bars 180.83
lot Forms and Falseworks 1.00
cu.m Structural Concrete Class A 1.58
sq.m. Masonry Works 4.80
lot Welding works 1.00
sq.m. Painting Works 30.24
lot Plumbing Works 1.00
lot Electrical Works 1.00
Contract Duration : 30 CALENDAR DAYS
LOT 2. For official use in Operation and Maintenance of Regional Seaweed Nursery in Barobo, Surigao Del Sur
Title :One (1) unit of Caretaker's hut at Regional Seaweed Nursery, Barobo, Surigao Del Sur
A. Lay-out 25
B. Prepainted empty industrial drum (210 L) 1
C. Carpentry Works 1
D. Roofing Works 36
E. Doors and Windows 1
F. Anchorage (Mooring ) 2
G. Transportation 1
Contract Duration : 45 CALENDAR DAYS
LOT 3. For Riprapping/Construction of soil protection of Provincial Fisheries Office Building Located at Sitio Banahaw,
Brgy. Sabang ,Surigao City
Phase 1 Embankment of whole area:
a. Civil Works
lot Mobilization 1

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


12/21/23, 3:46 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10443122 2/2

sq.m Cleaning and Lay out 250
cbm Fabrication and placement of concrete blocks 45
(Rubble masonry) as soil protection of embanlment
cu.m Embankment boulder and common soil with compaction 318.41
Contract Duration : 90 CALENDAR DAYS
LOT 4. The items listed below area for scope of work needed in the Construction of Packing Area at Placer Technology
Outreach Station
Construction of Packing Area at Placer Technology Outreach Station
1 sq.m Lay-out 20.40
cu.m Structure Excation 3.84
cu.m Embankment from structure excation 4.3
cu.m Gravel Bedding 1.2
cu.m Concrete Works 1.56
cu.m Reinforcing Steel Bars 277.46
kgs Froms and Scaffolding 1.00
lot Roofing Works 40
sq.m Roofing Accessories 1
lot Carpentry Works 1
lot Truss Works 1
lot Windows 1
lot Electrical Works 1
lot Tile Works 1
lot Plumbing Works and Accessories 1
Contract Duration : 45 CALENDAR DAYS

LOT 5. The items listed below area for scope of work needed in the restoration of the building roofing of the Giant
Fresh water Prawn of the Kitcharao Technology Outreach Station

Giant Freshwater Prawn Building Roofing Restoration Project
1 lot Removing of Existing Structure 1
2 ln.m. Roofing Works 450
3 lot Roofing Accessories 1
4 sq.m Ceiling Works 462.09
5 lot Welding Works 1
Contract Duration : 60 CALENDAR DAYS

Created by Elvera Base Sayas

Date Created 21/12/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

